

City of Corona

400 S. Vicentia Ave. Corona, CA 92882

Agenda

Planning and Housing Commission

Karen Alexander, Chair Timothy Jones, Vice Chair Viren Shah, Commissioner Craig Siqueland, Commissioner Vacant, Commissioner

Monday, July 8, 2019

6:00 PM

Council Chambers - CANCELLED

MEETING CANCELLED

The meeting of Monday, July 8, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. has been cancelled due to lack of items for discussion. The next meeting of the Planning and Housing Commission is scheduled for Monday, July 22, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers, 400 S. Vicentia Avenue.

Corona City Hall Online, All the Time- www.coronaca.gov

Agendas for all Planning and Housing Commission meetings are posted at least 72 hours prior to the meeting in the entry way at City Hall. A complete agenda packet is available for public inspection during business hours at the Community Development Department. Any materials relating to an item on the agenda which are distributed to all, or majority of all, members of the Planning and Housing Commission after the posting of the agenda will also be available at the same time for public inspection during business hours at the Community Development Department.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (951) 736-2235. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. [28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II].